







SCENE SETTING SPEAKER IN "THE ROLE OF FINANCIAL LITERACY IN ASEAN'S ECONOMIC PROSPERITY" PANEL DISCUSSION

ASEAN BUSINESS & INVESTMENT ROUNDTABLE FINTECH AND FINANCIAL LITERACY

Yang Mulia Dato Seri Paduka Awang Haji Ahmaddin bin Haji Abd Rahman
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE AND ECONOMY (FISCAL)
MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND ECONOMY
CHAIRMAN OF BRUNEI DARUSSALAM CENTRAL BANK (BDCB)

Yang Mulia Dato Seri Paduka Awang Haji Ahmaddin ("Dato Ahmaddin") was appointed as Deputy Minister of Finance and Economy on 30 January 2018. Prior to his appointment, he held several key positions in the ministry namely Permanent Secretary (Policy and Investment) on 24 August 2017; Permanent Secretary (Policy) on 9 May 2017 and Permanent Secretary (Performance) on 22 October 2015.

Dato Ahmaddin started his career in the Government in 1996. Other positions in the ministry that he held include Acting Accountant-General, Treasury Department; Controller of Customs in Royal Customs and Excise Department; Acting Director of Research and Planning, Public Service Department; Director of Administration and Finance.

Dato Ahmaddin currently serves on the boards of Government-linked companies in various sectors such as banking, medical, oil and gas, logistics and real estates; and a number of Government committees involving ease of doing business, corporatisation and public-private partnerships, manpower planning and employment, FDIs and downstream industries and sukuk management.

Dato Ahmaddin graduated with Bachelor of Arts (Hons) in Management Studies from the Universiti Brunei Darussalam in 1996.